PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5984981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTOINE ATTINGER	08/22/2012
STANISLAS BLEIN	08/22/2012
JONATHAN ALBERT BACK	09/03/2012
RAMI LISSILAA	08/30/2012
SAMUEL HOU	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS S.A.
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA COMBETA 5
City:	LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16298289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: eheenan@sternekessler.com, dcolonna@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3305.0020004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN J. HEENAN #70,012
SIGNATURE:	/Erin J. Heenan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3305-0020004-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051946 FRAME: 0568 source=3305-0020004-Assignment#page2.tif source=3305-0020004-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051946 FRAME: 0569

Attorney Docket No.: 962-006-US

Assignment

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: Antoine Attinger, having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignor: Stanislas Blein, having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignor: Jonathan Albert Back, having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignor: Rami Lissilaa, having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignor: Samuel Hou, having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignee: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.A., having an address at Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

Assignor hereby assigns the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 10, 2012,</u> Serial No. <u>13/545,708</u>, entitled, <u>ANTIBODIES THAT BIND TO OX40 AND THEIR USES</u>;

Assignor hereby assigns assignee(s) right of priority to patent application(s) and/or issued patents:

61/506,491; filed July 11, 2011 (United States of America)

Assignor has received One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gilman Pergament LLP, 1480 Route 9 North, Suite 204, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is July 10, 2012.

^{*} Strike Italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)		SIGNATURE(S)
	DATE AUGUST 22"d 2012	a Classing
Antoine Attinger	V	
Witness Gaël Hedou Witness Frédéric Bernard	DATE August 22th 2012 DATE August 22th 2012	Hudan
Stanislas Blein	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Jonathan Albert Back	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Rami Lissilaa	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Samuel Hou	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Witness	DATE	

Attorney Docket No.: 962-006-US Assignment

RECORDED: 02/27/2020

SIGNATURE(S)

	DATE	
Antoine Attinger		
Witness	DATE	
Witness	DATE	
Stanislas Blein	DATE Aug 22, 2012	Sau Sas Poh
Witness STLAMBON_	DATE Aug 2200 2012	SARATI THOMPSON
Witness Tww	DATE Aug 22, 2012	GERALDINE BRAGARD_ DUFOUR
Jonathan Albert Back	DATE SEPT 3rd 2012.	DOTOUR
Witness Witness	DATE Sep 3rd 2012	SARAH THOMPSON HARALD MOTTL
Rami Lissilaa	DATE Aug 30 1 7012	Alle
Witness	DATE 30/8/2017	ADRIAN WALMSLEY
Witness	DATE 3-18/8012	OLGA MARTIN
Samuel Hou	DATE Aug 21, 2012	Laund An
Witness SILOWP 80N	DATE Aug 21, 2012	SARAH THOMPSON
Witness Radiyo 2000	DATE Hug 21, 2012	and the second of